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Elector Group Counting Group

Total Election Day
Vote by Mail
Total

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Voters Cast: 21,943 of 83,471 (26.29%)

Governor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
GAVIN NEWSOM
BRIAN DAHLE
Total Votes

Party

DEM
REP

November 8, 2022 General Election
Napa County Election Summary Report
Last Unofficial Election Night Report

Voters Cast Registered Voters
1,553
20,390
21,943 83,471
Total

21,943 / 83,471

Total
14,146
7,549
21,695

Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
ELENI KOUNALAKIS

ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD
JACOBS

Total Votes

Party

DEM

REP

Total
21,943 / 83,471

Total
14,160

7,328

21,488

Secretary of State (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
SHIRLEY N. WEBER
ROB BERNOSKY
Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP

Total
21,943 / 83,471

Total
14,036
7,410
21,446

26.29%

65.20%
34.80%

26.29%

65.90%

34.10%

26.29%

65.45%
34.55%

Turnout
1.86%
24.43%
26.29%
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Controller (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83,471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
MALIA M. COHEN DEM 13,238 61.81%
LANHEE J. CHEN REP 8,178 38.19%
Total Votes 21,416
Treasurer (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83,471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
FIONA MA DEM 13,772 64.46%
JACK M. GUERRERO REP 7,593 35.54%
Total Votes 21,365
Attorney General (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83,471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
ROB BONTA DEM 13,931 65.06%
NATHAN HOCHMAN REP 7,480 34.94%
Total Votes 21,411

Insurance Commissioner (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83,471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
RICARDO LARA DEM 13,770 65.33%
ROBERT HOWELL REP 7,307 34.67%

Total Votes 21,077
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Member, State Board Equalization Area 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 / 83,471
Candidate Party Total
SALLY J. LIEBER DEM 13,630
PETER COE VERBICA REP 7,283
Total Votes 20,913

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 / 83,471
Candidate Party Total
ALEX PADILLA DEM 14,147
MARK P. MEUSER REP 7,196
Total Votes 21,343

26.29%

65.17%
34.83%

26.29%

66.28%
33.72%

United States Senator (Partial Term) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 / 83,471
Candidate Party Total
ALEX PADILLA DEM 14,151
MARK P. MEUSER REP 7,134
Total Votes 21,285

26.29%

66.48%
33.52%

United States Representative in Congress District 4 (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 / 83,471
Candidate Party Total
MIKE THOMPSON DEM 15,145
MATT BROCK REP 6,444

Total Votes 21,589

26.29%

70.15%
29.85%
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Member of the State Assembly District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
CECILIA AGUIAR-CURRY DEM 14,179 66.11%
BRYAN PRITCHARD REP 7,267 33.89%
Total Votes 21,446

Chief Justice of California (PATRICIA GUERRERO) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83,471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 14,029 76.61%
No 4,283 23.39%
Total Votes 18,312

Associate Justice of the Supreme Court (GOODWIN LIU) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 13,805 76.44%
No 4,256 23.56%
Total Votes 18,061

Associate Justice of the Supreme Court (MARTIN J. JENKINS) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83,471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 12,947 75.52%
No 4,196 24.48%

Total Votes 17,143
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Associate Justice of the Supreme Court (JOSHUA P. GROBAN) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 12,628 74.29%
No 4,370 25.71%
Total Votes 16,998

Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 2 (THERESE M. STEWART) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83,471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 12,632 75.35%
No 4,133 24.65%
Total Votes 16,765

Pres Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 3 (ALISON M. TUCHER) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 12,615 7547%
No 4,101 24.53%
Total Votes 16,716

Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 3 (VICTOR A. RODRIGUEZ) (Vote for
1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83,471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 12,189 7341%
No 4,415 26.59%

Total Votes 16,604
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Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 3 (IOANA PETROU) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total

21,943 / 83,471

Total
12,130
4,410
16,540

26.29%

73.34%
26.66%

Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 3 (CARIN T. FUJISAKI) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total

21,943 / 83,471

Total
12,271
4,230
16,501

26.29%

74.37%
25.63%

Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 4 (TRACIE L. BROWN) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 4

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
21,943 / 83,471

Total
12,527
4,029
16,556

Total
21,943 / 83,471

Total
12,070
4,370
16,440

26.29%

75.66%
24.34%

(JEREMY M. GOLDMAN) (Vote for 1)

26.29%

73.42%
26.58%
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Pres Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 5 (TERI L. JACKSON) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 12,412 75.04%
No 4,128 24.96%
Total Votes 16,540

Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 5 (GORDON B. BURNS) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83,471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 12,205 7441%
No 4,197 25.59%
Total Votes 16,402

State Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,943 /83471  26.29%
Candidate Party Total
TONY K. THURMOND 12,632 69.99%
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN 5416 30.01%
Total Votes 18,048

Napa County Board of Education Trustee Area 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3484 /12,766  27.29%
Candidate Party Total
ANN CASH 1,822 66.30%
2EIEGETTE KANNEGIESSER- 926 33.70%

Total Votes 2,748
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Calistoga Joint Unified School District Governing Board Member (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 990 /3,445 28.74%
Candidate Party Total
LAUREL RIOS 545 39.96%
INDIRA LOPEZ-JONES 481 35.26%
MATTHEW S. REID 338 24.78%
Total Votes 1,364

Napa Valley Unified School District Trustee Area No. 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 32 of 32 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,046 /12,098 33.44%
Candidate Party Total
ROBIN JANKIEWICZ 1,908 57.61%
JAMES SILVER 1,404 42.39%
Total Votes 3,312

Napa Valley Unified School District Trustee Area No. 6 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,756 /11,096  24.84%
Candidate Party Total
ELBA GONZALEZ-MARES 979 47.50%
SUMMER GILGALLON 708 34.35%
TYRONE NAVARRO 374 18.15%
Total Votes 2,061

Napa Valley Unified School District Trustee Area No. 7 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,140 /11,514 27.27%
Candidate Party Total
JULIANNA HART 1,282 54.23%
PATRICK MATHIS 1,082 45.77%

Total Votes 2,364
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Supervisor, 1st District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 49 of 49 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,133 /14778  27.97%
Candidate Party Total
JOELLE GALLAGHER 2,101 57.09%
SUZANNE BESU TRUCHARD 1,579 42.91%
Total Votes 3,680

Supervisor, 3rd District (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 40 of 40 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,912 /16,648 29.51%
Candidate Party Total
ANNE COTTRELL 2,897 64.46%
JOHN F. DUNBAR 1,597 35.54%
Total Votes 4,494

City Council City of American Canyon (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,445 /13,177  18.56%
Candidate Party Total
MARK JOSEPH 1,331 36.45%
DAVID ORO 1,288 35.27%
JESSE CORPUS 1,033 28.29%
Total Votes 3,652

Mayor City of Calistoga (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 782 /2,701  28.95%
Candidate Party Total
GARY W. KRAUS 397 52.93%
DONALD WILLIAMS 353 47.07%

Total Votes 750
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City Council City of Calistoga (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 782 /2,701  28.95%
Candidate Party Total
KEVIN EISENBERG 524 45.29%
SCOTT COOPER 463 40.02%
CURT WINSLOW 170 14.69%
Total Votes 1,157

City Council District 1 City of Napa (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 20 of 20 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,915/13,554 28.88%
Candidate Party Total
LIZ ALESSIO 2,869 100.00%
Total Votes 2,869

City Council District 3 City of Napa (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 30 of 30 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,675/11,164  23.96%
Candidate Party Total
MARY LUROS 1,960 100.00%
Total Votes 1,960

Mayor City of St Helena (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,148 /3,466  33.12%
Candidate Party Total
PAUL J. DOHRING 577 52.69%
ERIC HALL 518 47.31%

Total Votes 1,095
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City Council City of St Helena (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,148 /3,466  33.12%
Candidate Party Total
ANNA CHOUTEAU 862 52.56%
WILLIAM "BILLY" SUMMERS 433 26.40%
AMY BEAUDINE 345 21.04%
Total Votes 1,640

Mayor Town of Yountville (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 739/1,817  40.67%
Candidate Party Total
MARJORIE MOHLER 290 42.58%
PAMELA REEVES 287 42.14%
ROBERT MOORE 62 9.10%
KEN CLARKE 42 6.17%
Total Votes 681

Member of Town Council Town of Yountville (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 739/1,817 40.67%
Candidate Party Total
HILLERY BOLT TRIPPE 421 39.27%
ROBIN MCKEE-CANT 353 32.93%
SCOTT J. OWENS 273 2547%
Total Votes 1,072
Proposition 1 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,854 /83,471  26.18%
Candidate Party Total
Yes 15,681 72.73%
No 5,879 27.27%

Total Votes 21,560
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Proposition 26 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
No
Yes

Total Votes

Proposition 27 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
No
Yes

Total Votes

Proposition 28 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Proposition 29 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
No
Yes

Total Votes

Total
21,854 / 83,471

Total
16,251
5,095
21,346

Total
21,854 / 83,471

Total
18,758
2,681
21,439

Total
21,854 / 83,471

Total
13,289
8,091
21,380

Total
21,854 / 83,471

Total
15,565
5715
21,280

26.18%

76.13%
23.87%

26.18%

87.49%
12.51%

26.18%

62.16%
37.84%

26.18%

73.14%
26.86%
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Proposition 30 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
No
Yes

Total Votes

Proposition 31 (Vote for 1)

Party

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure B (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Bonds Yes
Bonds No
Total Votes

Measure S (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Bonds No
Bonds Yes

Total Votes

Party

Party

Party

Total
21,854 / 83,471

Total
12,173
9,348
21,521

Total
21,854 / 83,471

Total
14,777
6,303
21,080

Total
974 / 3,445

Total
536
384
920

Total
68 /194

Total
38
28
66

26.18%

56.56%
43.44%

26.18%

70.10%
29.90%

28.27%

58.26%
41.74%

35.05%

57.58%
42.42%

11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM



Page: 14 of 14

Measure A1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 142 of 142 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 15,281 / 56,803
Candidate Party Total
Bonds Yes 7,772
Bonds No 6,864
Total Votes 14,636
Measure A2 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,495 /13,413
Candidate Party Total
Bonds Yes 1,538
Bonds No 872
Total Votes 2,410
Measure J (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,432 /13177
Candidate Party Total
Yes 1,213
No 1,134

Total Votes 2,347

26.90%

53.10%
46.90%

18.60%

63.82%
36.18%

18.46%

51.68%
48.32%
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