Page: 1 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

#### November 8, 2022 General Election Napa County Election Summary Report Last Unofficial Election Night Report

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	1,553		1.86%
	Vote by Mail	20,390		24.43%
	Total	21,943	83,471	26.29%

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 21,943 of 83,471 (26.29%)

#### Governor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
GAVIN NEWSOM	DEM	14,146	65.20%
BRIAN DAHLE	REP	7,549	34.80%
Total Votes	Total Votes		

#### **Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ELENI KOUNALAKIS	DEM	14,160	65.90%
ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD JACOBS REP		7,328	34.10%
Total Votes		21,488	

#### Secretary of State (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
SHIRLEY N. WEBER	DEM	14,036	65.45%
ROB BERNOSKY	REP	7,410	34.55%
Total Votes	Total Votes		

Page: 2 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## Controller (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MALIA M. COHEN	DEM	13,238	61.81%
LANHEE J. CHEN	REP	8,178	38.19%
Total Votes	Total Votes		

# Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
FIONA MA	DEM	13,772	64.46%
JACK M. GUERRERO	REP	7,593	35.54%
Total Votes		21,365	

## **Attorney General (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ROB BONTA	DEM	13,931	65.06%
NATHAN HOCHMAN	REP	7,480	34.94%
Total Votes		21,411	

#### **Insurance Commissioner (Vote for 1)**

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
RICARDO LARA	DEM	13,770	65.33%
ROBERT HOWELL	REP	7,307	34.67%
Total Votes		21,077	

Page: 3 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## Member, State Board Equalization Area 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
SALLY J. LIEBER	DEM	13,630	65.17%
PETER COE VERBICA	REP	7,283	34.83%
Total Votes		20,913	

#### **United States Senator (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ALEX PADILLA	DEM	14,147	66.28%
MARK P. MEUSER	REP	7,196	33.72%
Total Votes		21,343	

#### **United States Senator (Partial Term) (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ALEX PADILLA	DEM	14,151	66.48%
MARK P. MEUSER	REP	7,134	33.52%
Total Votes		21,285	

#### **United States Representative in Congress District 4 (Vote for 1)**

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MIKE THOMPSON	DEM	15,145	70.15%
MATT BROCK	REP	6,444	29.85%
Total Votes		21,589	

Page: 4 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## Member of the State Assembly District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
CECILIA AGUIAR-CURRY	DEM	14,179	66.11%
BRYAN PRITCHARD	REP	7,267	33.89%
Total Votes		21,446	

# Chief Justice of California (PATRICIA GUERRERO) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		14,029	76.61%
No		4,283	23.39%
Total Votes		18,312	

## Associate Justice of the Supreme Court (GOODWIN LIU) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		13,805	76.44%
No		4,256	23.56%
Total Votes		18,061	

#### Associate Justice of the Supreme Court (MARTIN J. JENKINS) (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,947	75.52%
No		4,196	24.48%
Total Votes		17,143	

Page: 5 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## Associate Justice of the Supreme Court (JOSHUA P. GROBAN) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,628	74.29%
No		4,370	25.71%
Total Votes		16,998	

# Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 2 (THERESE M. STEWART) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,632	75.35%
No		4,133	24.65%
Total Votes		16,765	

#### Pres Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 3 (ALISON M. TUCHER) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,615	75.47%
No		4,101	24.53%
Total Votes		16,716	

# Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 3 (VICTOR A. RODRIGUEZ) (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,189	73.41%
No		4,415	26.59%
Total Votes		16,604	

Page: 6 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

#### Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 3 (IOANA PETROU) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,130	73.34%
No		4,410	26.66%
Total Votes		16,540	

# Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 3 (CARIN T. FUJISAKI) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,271	74.37%
No		4,230	25.63%
Total Votes		16,501	

#### Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 4 (TRACIE L. BROWN) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,527	75.66%
No		4,029	24.34%
Total Votes		16,556	

#### Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 4 (JEREMY M. GOLDMAN) (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,070	73.42%
No		4,370	26.58%
Total Votes		16,440	

Page: 7 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

#### Pres Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 5 (TERI L. JACKSON) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,412	75.04%
No		4,128	24.96%
Total Votes		16,540	

# Assoc Justice, Ct Appeal 1st Dist Div 5 (GORDON B. BURNS) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		12,205	74.41%
No		4,197	25.59%
Total Votes		16,402	

## State Superintendent of Public Instruction (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,943 / 83,471	26.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
TONY K. THURMOND		12,632	69.99%
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN		5,416	30.01%
Total Votes		18,048	

## Napa County Board of Education Trustee Area 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 37 of 37 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		3,484 / 12,766	27.29%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ANN CASH		1,822	66.30%
BRIDGETTE KANNEGIESSER- RUIZ		926	33.70%
Total Votes		2,748	

Page: 8 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## Calistoga Joint Unified School District Governing Board Member (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		990 / 3,445	28.74%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Carididate	raity	Total	
LAUREL RIOS		545	39.96%
INDIRA LOPEZ-JONES		481	35.26%
MATTHEW S. REID		338	24.78%
Total Votes		1,364	

# Napa Valley Unified School District Trustee Area No. 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 32 of 32 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,046 / 12,098	33.44%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ROBIN JANKIEWICZ		1,908	57.61%
JAMES SILVER		1,404	42.39%
Total Votes		3,312	

#### Napa Valley Unified School District Trustee Area No. 6 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 21 of 21 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,756 / 11,096	24.84%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ELBA GONZALEZ-MARES		979	47.50%
SUMMER GILGALLON		708	34.35%
TYRONE NAVARRO		374	18.15%
Total Votes		2,061	

# Napa Valley Unified School District Trustee Area No. 7 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		3,140 / 11,514	27.27%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JULIANNA HART		1,282	54.23%
PATRICK MATHIS		1,082	45.77%
Total Votes		2,364	

Page: 9 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## Supervisor, 1st District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 49 of 49 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,133 / 14,778	27.97%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JOELLE GALLAGHER		2,101	57.09%
SUZANNE BESÚ TRUCHARD		1,579	42.91%
Total Votes		3,680	

## Supervisor, 3rd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 40 of 40 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,912 / 16,648	29.51%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ANNE COTTRELL		2,897	64.46%
JOHN F. DUNBAR		1,597	35.54%
Total Votes		4,494	

## City Council City of American Canyon (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,445 / 13,177	18.56%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MARK JOSEPH		1,331	36.45%
DAVID ORO		1,288	35.27%
JESSE CORPUS		1,033	28.29%
Total Votes		3,652	

# Mayor City of Calistoga (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		782 / 2,701	28.95%
Candidate	Party	Total	
GARY W. KRAUS		397	52.93%
DONALD WILLIAMS		353	47.07%
Total Votes		750	

Page: 10 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## City Council City of Calistoga (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		782 / 2,701	28.95%
Candidate	Party	Total	
KEVIN EISENBERG		524	45.29%
SCOTT COOPER		463	40.02%
CURT WINSLOW		170	14.69%
Total Votes		1,157	

## City Council District 1 City of Napa (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 20 of 20 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		3,915 / 13,554	28.88%
Candidate	Party	Total	
LIZ ALESSIO		2,869	100.00%
Total Votes		2,869	

## City Council District 3 City of Napa (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 30 of 30 (100.00%)

		Total
Times Cast		2,675 / 11,164 23.969
Candidate	Party	Total
MARY LUROS		1,960 100.009
Total Votes		1,960

## Mayor City of St Helena (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,148 / 3,466	33.12%
Candidate	Party	Total	
PAUL J. DOHRING		577	52.69%
ERIC HALL		518	47.31%
Total Votes		1,095	

Page: 11 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## City Council City of St Helena (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,148 / 3,466	33.12%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ANNA CHOUTEAU		862	52.56%
WILLIAM "BILLY" SUMMERS		433	26.40%
AMY BEAUDINE		345	21.04%
Total Votes		1,640	

#### Mayor Town of Yountville (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		739 / 1,817	40.67%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MARJORIE MOHLER		290	42.58%
PAMELA REEVES		287	42.14%
ROBERT MOORE		62	9.10%
KEN CLARKE		42	6.17%
Total Votes		681	

# Member of Town Council Town of Yountville (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		739 / 1,817	40.67%
Candidate	Party	Total	
HILLERY BOLT TRIPPE		421	39.27%
ROBIN MCKEE-CANT		353	32.93%
SCOTT J. OWENS		273	25.47%
Total Votes		1,072	

## Proposition 1 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,854 / 83,471	26.18%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		15,681	72.73%
No		5,879	27.27%
Total Votes		21,560	

Page: 12 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## Proposition 26 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,854 / 83,471	26.18%
Candidate	Party	Total	
No		16,251	76.13%
Yes		5,095	23.87%
Total Votes		21,346	

# Proposition 27 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,854 / 83,471	26.18%
Candidate	Party	Total	
No		18,758	87.49%
Yes		2,681	12.51%
Total Votes		21,439	

## Proposition 28 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,854 / 83,471	26.18%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		13,289	62.16%
No		8,091	37.84%
Total Votes		21,380	

#### **Proposition 29 (Vote for 1)**

		Total	
Times Cast		21,854 / 83,471	26.18%
Candidate Party		Total	
No		15,565	73.14%
Yes		5,715	26.86%
Total Votes		21,280	

Page: 13 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## Proposition 30 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,854 / 83,471	26.18%
Candidate	Party	Total	
No		12,173	56.56%
Yes		9,348	43.44%
Total Votes		21,521	

# Proposition 31 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 200 of 200 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		21,854 / 83,471	26.18%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		14,777	70.10%
No		6,303	29.90%
Total Votes		21,080	

## Measure B (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		974 / 3,445	28.27%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Bonds Yes		536	58.26%
Bonds No		384	41.74%
Total Votes		920	

# Measure S (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		68 / 194	35.05%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Bonds No		38	57.58%
Bonds Yes		28	42.42%
Total Votes		66	

Page: 14 of 14 11/8/2022 10:46:50 PM

## Measure A1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 142 of 142 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		15,281 / 56,803	26.90%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Bonds Yes		7,772	53.10%
Bonds No		6,864	46.90%
Total Votes		14,636	

# Measure A2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,495 / 13,413	18.60%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Bonds Yes		1,538	63.82%
Bonds No		872	36.18%
Total Votes		2,410	

## Measure J (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,432 / 13,177	18.46%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yes		1,213	51.68%
No		1,134	48.32%
Total Votes		2,347	